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New Birth Cohort Life Tables for Canada and Quebec, 1801-1991

6.2 Abridged Period Table, Quebec, 1901

Age Ix ndx nPx nGx nLx Tx ex na
Males
0 100,000 15,502 0.84498 0.15502 89,614 4,495,634 44.96 0.330
84,498 7,804 0.90764 0.09236 317,433 4,406,023 52.14 1.366
5 76,694 1,952 0.97455 0.02545 377,782 4,088,590 53.31 2.086
10 74,742 1,240 0.98341 0.01659 370,697 3,710,808 49.65 2.570
15 73,502 1,780 0.97578 0.02422 363,346 3,340,111 45.44 2.661
20 71,722 2,386 0.96673 0.03327 352,828 2,976,765 41.50 2.577
25 69,336 2,679 0.96136 0.03864 340,043 2,623,937 37.84 2.522
30 66,657 2,776 0.95835 0.04165 326,377 2,283,894 34.26 2.512
35 63,881 2,908 0.95448 0.04552 312,218 1,957,517 30.64 2.529
40 60,973 3,237 0.94691 0.05309 296,960 1,645,299 26.98 2.558
45 57,736 3,867 0.93302 0.06698 279,333 1,348,339 23.35 2.583
50 53,869 4,834 0.91026 0.08974 257,713 1,069,006 19.84 2.594
55 49,035 6,106 0.87548 0.12452 230,463 811,293 16.55 2.591
60 42,929 7,506 0.82515 0.17485 196,428 580,830 13.53 2.573
65 35,423 8,063 0.75544 0.24456 155,804 384,402 10.85 2.540
70 26,760 9,001 0.66364 0.33636 111,189 228,598 8.54 2.488
75 17,759 7,989 0.55014 0.44986 68,120 117,409 6.61 2412
80 9,770 5,656 0.42108 0.57892 33,600 49,289 5.04 2.304
85 4,114 2,921 0.28999 0.71001 12,263 15,689 3.81 2.156
90 1,193 985 0.17435 0.82565 2,979 3,427 2.87 1.968
95 208 190 0.08654 0.91346 420 448 2.15 1.737
100 18 18 0.00000 1.00000 28 28 1.56 1.556
Females

0 100,000 13,415 0.86585 0.13415 91,280 4,764,921 47.65 0.350
86,585 7,772 0.91024 0.08976 325,965 4,673,645 53.98 1.378
5 78,813 1,991 0.97474 0.02526 388,296 4,347,680 55.16 2.102
10 76,822 1,363 0.98226 0.01774 380,816 3,959,384 51.54 2.583
15 75,459 1,885 0.97502 0.02498 372,834 3,578,568 47.42 2.633
20 73,574 2,414 0.96719 0.03281 361,997 3,205,734 43.57 2.567
25 71,160 2,679 0.96235 0.03765 349,158 2,843,737 39.96 2.521
30 68,481 2,747 0.95989 0.04011 335,543 2,494,579 36.43 2.502
35 65,734 2,769 0.95788 0.04212 321,767 2,159,036 32.85 2.507
40 62,965 2,894 0.95404 0.04596 307,675 1,837,269 29.18 2.529
45 60,071 3,243 0.94601 0.05399 292,446 1,529,594 25.46 2.561
50 56,828 3,932 0.93081 0.06919 274,665 1,237,148 21.77 2.590
55 52,896 5,042 0.90468 0.09532 252,410 962,483 18.20 2.606
60 47,854 6,585 0.86239 0.13761 223,494 710,073 14.84 2.604
65 41,269 8,344 0.79781 0.20219 186,175 486,579 11.79 2.583
70 32,925 9,725 0.70463 0.29537 140,670 300,404 9.12 2.537
75 23,200 9,740 0.58017 0.41983 91,256 159,734 6.89 2.460
80 13,460 7,662 0.43076 0.56924 46,912 68,478 5.09 2.339
85 5,798 4,181 0.27889 0.72111 17,110 21,566 3.72 2.158
90 1,617 1,360 0.15894 0.84106 3915 4,457 2.76 1.934
95 257 236 0.08171 0.91829 507 542 2.11 1.703
100 21 21 0.00000 1.00000 35 35 1.64 1.643
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